

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 352, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments (SB0352/252015/2), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with “and” in line 7 down through “operated” in line 8.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, in line 13 of Amendment No. 3, strike “60” and substitute “90”; and in line 20, strike “AND OPERATED”.

On page 4 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, in lines 7, 16, and 21 of Amendment No. 3, in each instance, strike “AND OPERATED”.

On page 7 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, in line 6 of Amendment No. 8, strike “§ 154” and substitute “§ 164”.